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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota .

Secrion 1. That section five of chapter six of the special laws
of eighteen hundred and seventy-three, be nmended by adding after
the tenth line of said section five, the following: ‘ And to levy as-
sessments for local improvements upon the property fronting such
improvements, or upon the real estate to be benefited by such im-
provements, without regard to the valuation, and such nassessment
may be made for filling, grading, leveling, paving, curbincr, walling,
bridging, graveling, macadamizing, planking, opening, extending,
widcening, contracting, altering and straightening any street, alley,
lane and highway, and for keeping the same in repair; also for fill-
ing, grading, protecting, improving, setting out trees, and ornament-
ing any public street, park, square or grounds, now or hereafter to
be laid out in said village.

Sec. 2. That section seventeen of said chapter six be amended
30 as to read as follows:

Sec, 17. The village of Glencoc shall be a road district, and all
taxes raised by the town of Glencoe within the limits of said vil-
lage, for building bridges or public highways, or for repairing the
same, shall be paid by the county treasurer to the treasurer of said
nllage, on the order of the county auditor, to be expended under
the direction of the village council ; Provided, A village council is
elected under the provisions of this act.

Skc. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 24, 1875.

CHAPTER XLIIL

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER SIX OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE
YEAR A. . EIGHTEEN HUNDUED AND SEVENTY-ONE, RELA-
TING TO THE VILLAGE OF NORTHFIELD.

Be it enacted by the Legislaiure of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1, That section three of chapter one of chapter six of .
the special laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-one,
be amended 80 as to read as follows:

Sec. 3. The elective officers of said village shall be flve trustees
and one justice of the peace, who shall be styled village justice.
Two of the trustees shall be elected from that part of the village ly-
ing west of the Cannon river, and three trustees shall be elected
from the east side of Cannon river, two of whom shall hold their
office for two yeara, and three for one year, and annually thereafter
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there shall be elected two members, and three members alternately,
who shall hold their office for the term of two years and until their
successors are duly elected and qualified. All village officers shall
have resided in the village six months next preceding their election,
:and be qualified voters of this state.

Sec. 2. That section fifteen of chapter three of said chapter six,
of the special laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-
-one, be amended by inserting in the twentieth line thercof, at the end
of the sentence after the word *‘taken,” the words ‘““when the prose-
cution is for violating any of the ordinances of the village of North-
“fleld.”

SeC. 3. 'That section one of chapter four of chapter six, of the
special laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-one,
be amended by striking ont in the eleventh and twelfth lines of sub-
division first of said section, the words ‘“*nor more than one hundred
dollars,” which said words shall cease to be hereafler a part of said
gection.

SEC. 4. That section ten of said chapter four of chapter six, of
the said special laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-
one, be amended so as to read, o8 follows:

Sec. 10 All police officers and watchmen of said village, shall
possess the powers of constables at common law, or by the laws of
this state, and it shall be their duty to execute and serve all war-
ronts, process, commitments and all writs whatsoever issued by the
village justice, for any violation of the laws of the state of Minne-
gota, or of the ordinances or by-laws of said village, and also all
writs and process whatever issued by the village justice in civil ac-
tion, and they shall have authority to pursue and arrest any person
fleeing from justice, in any part of this state, and when performing
the duties of constables aforesaid, shall be entitled to like fees.
Watchmen shsall bave the authority to arrest and detain any person
guilty of any breach of the peace, or any violation of the laws of
this state, or of the ordinances or by-laws of the village; und for
these purposes shall possess the powers of constables at common
law while on duty.

Sec. 5. That section eighteen of said chapter four of chapter six,
of snid gpecial laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-
one, be amended 80 as to read as follows:

Sec. 18, This act shall not interfere with the duties of the town
supervisors of the lown of Northfield, except the village council shall
have full power to lay out, alter or establish highways, and repair-
ing and building bridges within the limits of the village of North-
field, nor shall any inhabitant or property therein be exempt from
taxation by the town for general town purposes. The election of
town oflicers for the town of Northfield, shall be held as heretofore.

Sec. 6. Section nineteen of said chapter four of chapter six, of
the said special laws of the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-
one, be amended 80 8s to read as follows :

Sec. 19. The village of Northfield shall receive at least one-third
of all the town, road and bridge fund, from the town treasurer, for
roads and bridges for the said village of Northfieid.
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Sec. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.
Approved February 23, 1875,

CHAPTER XL1V.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER EIGHTEEN OF THE SPECIAL LAWS
OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO, AN
ACT ENTITEED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF
JORDAN, IN THE COUXNTY OF SCOTT, AND STATE OF MINNE-
SOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That section one of chapter eighteen of the special
laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two, be amended so
as to read as follows:

Section 1. All that part of the township of Sand Creek, in the
county of Scott, and state of Minnesota, included within the follow-
ing described limits or boundaries, to-wit: 'The southeast quarter
and the northwest quarter and the northeast quarter of section nine-
teen, and the southwest quarter of seetion eighteen, and the north-
west quarter of the sonthwest quarter of section tweuty, in township
one hundred and fourteen north, of range twenty-three west, shall
be and £ e same is hereby created a village, by the name and style
of “The village of Jordan,” and the people who do now or hereafter
may reside within the said village, are hereby crested a corporation
for municipal purposes, with perpetnal succeasion, under the name
and style of the village of Jordan, and as such corporation shall
possess and enjoy all the powers, rights and privileges which can
now or may hereafter be possessed and enjoyed by corporations for
muanicipal purposes, under the constitution and laws of the state.

Sec. 2. That section two of said chapter eighteen of the special
laws of one thonsand eight hundred and seventy-two, be amended so
a8 to read as follows:

Sec. 2. The male inhabitants of said village having the qualifica-
tion of electors of members of the legislature of the state of Min-
nesota, as hereinafter provided, may elect a president, three trus-
tees, a recorder, a treasurer, a village attorney, two justices of the
peaee and two constables. The president, three trustees, recorder,
treasurer and village attornev, shall hold their respective ofices for
onc year, or until their successors are elected and quslified. The
justices of the peace and constables shall hold their respective of-
fices for two years, or until their successors are elected and qualified.
All of the aforenamed officers, before entering upon the duties of



